

Saint-Quentin en Yvelines – March, 6 2018

Stefano Gargiulo joins Europcar Group as Italy Managing Director

Europcar Group announces the appointment of Stefano Gargiulo as new Italy Managing Director.

Prior to joining Europcar Group, Stefano has a strong experience within the car rental industry, having occupied successfully the position of Commercial, Marketing, Partnership and Intermediary Director within Avis Budget Italy SPA, General Manager for Maggiore Rent and other management positions within Maggiore.

Stefano Gargiulo holds a Master in Business and Administration. Since the beginning of his carreer, Stefano Gargiulo continued to challenge his knowledge and followed several training courses in the fields of Financial planning and analysis, Marketing, Sales and General Management.

Among his mission, he will have to strengthen Europear Italy market position and to deploy mobility solutions for the costumers. Stefano, thanks to his previous solid experience, will drive Europear Italy to further developments.

His nomination follows the nomination of Raoul Colantoni, previous Italy MD, as Deputy Managing Director and Chief Operations Officer for Europear Germany.

About Europcar Group

Europcar Group is a major player in mobility markets and is listed on Euronext Paris. The Group's mission is to be an attractive alternative to car ownership by providing a wide range of mobility solutions: car rentals, Vans & Trucks, chauffeur service, car-sharing or peer-to-peer. Customer satisfaction is at the heart of the group's mission and all of its employees and this commitment fuels the continuous development of new services.

The group operates through multi brands meeting every customer specific needs: Europcar® - the European Leader in vehicle rental services, Goldcar® - Europe's largest low-cost car rental company, InterRent® - value for money brand targeting leisure customers and Ubeeqo® - a European company specializing in fleet and mobility solutions for both the business and the end-customers market.

The Group delivers its mobility solutions worldwide through an extensive network in 130 countries and territories (including 16 wholly-owned subsidiaries in Europe and 2 in Australia and New Zealand, franchisees and partners).



Further details on our website: europcar-group.com

Contacts

Europcar / Press relations Nathalie Poujol / Marie-Anne Bénardais +33 1 30 44 98 82 europcarpressoffice@europcar.com

Elan Edelman europcar@elanedelman.com +33 1 86 21 51 56 or +33 1 86 21 50 38